
10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

]
CALIOP PSC area: 2009/10CALIOP PSC area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 1 Mar 

    

           

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

] 

MIPAS PSC area:  2009/10 

10

15

20

25

30
MIPAS PSC area:  2009/10 

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

 

    

          

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

 17.1
[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

G
eo

po
te

nt
ia

l h
ei

gh
t [

km
]

CLaMS PSC area: 2009/10CLaMS PSC area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

    

           

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

]

CALIOP ICE area: 2009/10CALIOP ICE area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

] 

MIPAS ICE area:  2009/10 

10

15

20

25

30
MIPAS ICE area:  2009/10 

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

G
eo

po
te

nt
ia

l h
ei

gh
t [

km
]

CLaMS ICE area: 2009/10CLaMS ICE area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

]

CALIOP NAT area: 2009/10CALIOP NAT area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec  1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

Al
tit

ud
e 

[k
m

] 

MIPAS NAT area:  2009/10 

10

15

20

25

30
MIPAS NAT area:  2009/10 

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

 16.9
[106 km2]

10

15

20

25

30

G
eo

po
te

nt
ia

l h
ei

gh
t [

km
]

CLaMS NAT area: 2009/10CLaMS NAT area: 2009/10

10

15

20

25

30

1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 

    

            

            

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
7.0

10.0
13.0
16.0

[106 km2]

(a) (b) (c)

(d) (e) (f)

(g) (h) (i)


